
FDEP/DWM Petroleum Restoration Program
Division Switchboard:  850-245-8839

12/11/2020

Program Area of Interest Title Primary Contact Phone Email

PRP Abandoned Tank Restoration Program (ATRP) Eligibility Coordinator Lewis Cornman 850-245-8846 Lewis.Cornman@FloridaDEP.gov
Contractor Kristy Trueblood 850-222-6446 KTrueblood@northstar.com

PRP Accounting - Invoices and Utilities PRP Accounting Manager Russell Rhodes 850-245-7686 Russell.Rhodes@FloridaDEP,gov
PRP Agency Term Contracts  (ATC) Environmental Administrator Blake Miller 850-245-8821 Blake.Miller@FloridaDEP.gov

Contract Manager Jamie Lopez 850-245-8925 Jamie.L.Lopez@FloridaDEP.gov
Contract Manager Carol Carnley 850-245-8916 Carol.Carnley@FloridaDEP.gov
Contract Manager Tim Foster 850-245-8874 Tim.Foster@FloridaDEP.gov
Contract Manager Beth Perison 850-245-7612 Elizabeth.Perison@FloridaDEP.gov
Contract Manager

PRP Advanced Cleanup Environmental Administrator Matt Ingham 850-245-8964 Matthew.Ingham@FloridaDEP.gov
Coordinator Dona Milinkovich 850-245-8872 Dona.Milincovich@FloridaDEP.gov
Coordination Associate Grant Willis 850-245-8886 Grant.Willis@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Contaminated Site Assessment-non Federal Professional Geologist Chris Bayliss 850-245-8866 Christopher.J.Bayliss@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Contractor Qualification-ATC & non-ATC Northstar Contract Coordinator Robert Perlowski 850-245-8917 Robert.Perlowski@FloridaDEP.gov
Contractor Kristy Trueblood 850-222-6446 KTrueblood@northstar.com

PRP Engineer, Chief Professional Engineer John Wright 850-245-8888 John.Wright@FloridaDEP.gov
Engineer, Asst. Chief Professional Engineer James Treadwell 850-245-8862 James.Treadwell@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Free Product Recovery Initiative (FPRI) FPRI Coordinator Matt McCoy 850-245-8918 Matt.McCoy@FloridaDEP.gov
Professional Engineer John Wright 850-245-8888 John.Wright@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP
Forensic/Technical Services/Confirmation 
Sampling Program

Contract Manager Melike Altun 850-245-8868 Melike.Altun@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Geologist, Chief Professional Geologist Chris Bayliss 850-245-8866 Christopher.J.Bayliss@FloridaDEP.gov
Geologist, Asst. Chief Professional Geologist Amir Mahjoor 850-245-8856 Amirsasan.mahjoor@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Imminent Threat Sites Professional Geologist Chris Bayliss 850-245-8866 Christopher.J.Bayliss@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Innovative Technology Innovative Technology Coordinator Elena Compton 850-245-8911 Elena.Compton@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP LP County Cleanup Contracts Environmental Administrator Susan Fields 850-245-8828 Susan.Fields@FloridaDEP.gov
Environmental Specialist David Warfel 850-245-8891 David.Warfel@FloridaDEP.gov
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PRP Low Scored Site Initiative (LSSI) LSSI Coordinator Graham Witt 850-222-6446 Gwitt@Northstar.com

PRP LUST/EPA Grant Environmental Administrator Ken Busen 850-245-8745 Kenneth.Busen@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Performance Based Cleanup (PBC) PBC Coordinator Dona Milinkovich 850-245-8886 Dona.Milinkovich@FloridaDEP.gov 

PRP
Petroleum Cleanup Participation Program 
(PCPP)

Eligibility Coordinator Lewis Cornman 850-245-8846 Lewis.Cornman@FloridaDEP.gov

Contractor Kristy Trueblood 850-222-6446 KTrueblood@northstar.com

PCPP Agreement Coordinator
Ken Busen
Grace Rivera

850-245-8745
850-245-8882

Kenneth.Busen@FloridaDEP.gov
Grace.River@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP
Petroleum Liability Restoration Insurance 
Program (PLRIP)

Eligibility Coordinator Lewis Cornman 850-245-8846 Lewis.Cornman@FloridaDEP.gov

Contractor Kristy Trueblood 850-222-6446 KTrueblood@northstar.com

PRP Program Administrator's Office Program Administrator Natasha Lampkin 850-245-7525 Natasha.Lampkin@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Public Information Requests Director's Assistant Judith Pennington 850-245-8690 Judith.A.Pennington@FloridaDEP.gov
Program Administrator's Assistant Jeni Baker 850-245-8823 Jennifer.Baker@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Remedial Action (RA) Activities RA Coordinator John Wright 850-245-8888 John.Wright@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Site Access Agreements Site Access Coordinator Grace Rivera 850-245-8882 Grace.Rivera@FloridaDEP.gov
Contractor Kristy Trueblood 850-222-6446 KTrueblood@northstar.com

PRP Site Manager Assignment-Petroleum Cleanup Assignment Coordinator Sammie Spence 850-245-8920 Sammie.Spence@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP
Site Rehabilitation Funding Agreements (SRFA) / 
Funding Allocation

Eligibility Coordinator Lewis Cornman 850-245-8846 Lewis.Cornman@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Site Scoring Scoring Coordinator Sammie Spence 850-245-8920 Sammie.Spence@FloridaDEP.gov

PRP Teams 5 & 6 Cleanup Contracts Environmental Administrator Susan Fields 850-245-8828 Susan.Fields@FloridaDEP.gov
Contract Manager Janice Porto 850-245-8903 Janice.Porto@FloridaDEP.gov
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District & Business Support

DBS Leak Prevention Professional Engineer Elena Compton 850-245-8911 Elena.Compton@dep.state.fl.us

DBS Storage Tank AP / Mineral Acid Professional Engineer Elena Compton 850-245-8911 Elena.Compton@dep.state.fl.us

DBS Storage Tank Closure Guidelines / Assessment Professional Engineer Elena Compton 850-245-8911 Elena.Compton@dep.state.fl.us

DBS Storage Tank Waivers / Variances Professional Engineer Elena Compton 850-245-8911 Elena.Compton@dep.state.fl.us

Permitting & Compliance Assistance

PCAP Compliance Assistance / Enforcement Environmental Administrator Amanda Dorsett 850-245-8931 Amanda.Dorsett@floridadep.gov

PCAP County Tank Compliance Inspection LP Compliance Contract Coordinator Roger Ruiz 850-245-8854 Roger.Ruiz@dep.state.fl.us
Environmental Administrator Amanda Dorsett 850-245-8931 Amanda.Dorsett@floridadep.gov

PCAP Storage Tank Registration Registration Coordinator Andrea McGill 850-245-8840 Andrea.McGill@dep.state.fl.us
Operator Madhuri Madala 850-245-8834 Madhuri.Madala@dep.state.fl.us

tankregistration@dep.state.fl.us
PCAP Storage Tank Regulation Information Environmental Administrator Amanda Dorsett 850-245-8931 Amanda.Dorsett@floridadep.gov

Professional Engineer Elena Compton 850-245-8911 Elena.Compton@dep.state.fl.us

PCAP Storage Tank Equipment Approval Environmental Specialist Kim Curran 850-245-8849 Kimberly.Curran@dep.state.fl.us

PCAP UST/AST Financial Responsibility (FR) Tank FR Coordinator Edgar Echevarria 850-245-8793 Edgar.Echevarria@dep.state.fl.us
Environmental Specialist Tor Bejnar 850-245-8743 Tor.Bejnar@dep.state.fl.us

PCAP UST/EPA Regulations Environmental Administrator Amanda Dorsett 850-245-8931 Amanda.Dorsett@floridadep.gov

Waste Cleanup Program

WCP Contaminated Site Assessment - Federal Environmental Administrator Laura Barrett 850-245-8932 Laura.K.Barrett@dep.state.fl.us
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WCP
Contaminated Site Assessment - Hazardous 
Waste

Environmental Administrator Jennifer Farrell 850-245-8937 Jennifer.A.Farrell@dep.state.fl.us
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